Carried All. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF HORNELL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY (THE “AGENCY”) TO (i) APPROVE THE SALE OF +/- 2.7 ACRES OF VACANT 

REAL PROPERTY LOCATED ON ICE HOUSE ROAD (TAX PARCEL NO. 166.00-03-009.200) 

TO ERIC BISCARO FOR TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($22,000.00), SUBJECT TO 

EXECUTION OF A RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT BETWEEN ERIC BISCARO AND GRAY 

MANUFACTURING AND THE REQUIREMENT THAT ERIC BISCARO COMMENCE 

CONSTRUCTION AT THE PROPERTY WITHIN ONE YEAR OF THE EXECUTION OF THE 

CONTRACT OF SALE, WITH THE OPTION TO EXTEND THE COMMENCEMENT DATE